

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1412/2025

Rajesh Kumar S/o Shri Kundan Lal,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Harshit Tiwari for Mr. V.B. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma for Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

29/04/2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents submits that compliance will be made within a period of seven days from today.

Time prayed for is granted.

In case, compliance is not made, the respondent-contemnor S.P. Jhalawar, shall remain present before this Court with a specific affidavit explaining the delay in complying with the order dated 01.04.2024, by which writ petition was allowed.

List this case on 12.05.2026, as prayed.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J