

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1412/2025
URN: CCP / 1509U / 2025

Rajesh Kumar S/o Shri Kundan Lal,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Dutt AAG for Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

02/07/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondent.

List the matter after three weeks, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J